

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
Hellesdon Hospital
Drayton High Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 274 2015

Request & Response

Thank you for your recent request under the Freedom of Information Act I can confirm the following:-

1. Do you have contract of supply in place for temporary agency labour for Qualified Social Workers and Occupational Therapists?
No
2. When did this contract start and when does it expire?
N/A
3. How much temporary agency labour spend for Qualified Social Workers has there been this financial year, so far?
The Trust does not employ social workers and therefore does not engage temporary social work staff.
4. How much temporary agency labour spend for Occupational Therapist's has there been this financial year, so far?
We do not capture data at this level, therefore we are unable to provide this information.
5. How many temporary Qualified Social Workers did the Trust have deployed in September 2015?
The Trust does not employ social workers and therefore don't engage temporary social work staff.
6. How much agency spend has there been in the trust for Qualified Social Workers within the current contract?
The Trust does not employ social workers and therefore don't engage temporary social work staff.
7. How many agency Occupational Therapists are there deployed across the NHS at the moment?
We do not capture data at this level, therefore we are unable to provide this information.

8. Can you break down the spend per agency from 1st April 14 – 30th April 15?
Does this question relate to agency spend as a whole, or to key job roles – please clarify. If it relates to key job roles we do not capture data at this level, therefore we are unable to provide this information.

9. Do you currently use a framework? If so which frameworks?
Frameworks currently used are CCS & LPP

The Trust provides a complaints procedure to deal with complaints about the Trust's handling of requests for information. If you feel you need to make a complaint, in the first instance, you should contact a Non-Executive Director via the Chair of the Trust. If you feel you have exhausted our internal complaints procedure, you also have the right and may feel you wish to write to the Information Commissioner who can be contacted on telephone number 01625 545740 or at www.ico.gov.uk.